900234231 09/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FSJC VII, LLC		109/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALBRO ENGINE MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.
Street Address:	7400 North Oracle Road
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85704
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72388448	WALBRO	
Serial Number:	78661094	W WALBRO	
Serial Number:	77300758	WE ENABLE MACHINES THAT MAKE LIFE BETTER	
Serial Number:	85403312	EEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Dunning - GNM

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP - Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0327

\$115,00 7238844

900234231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103490.010200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Dunning	
Signature:	/Jeffrey P. Dunning/	
Date:	09/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release (WEM)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (WEM)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (WEM)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (WEM)#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant Of A Security Interest – Trademarks, dated as of June 22, 2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4627, Frame 0572, WALBRO ENGINE MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee"), granted to FSJC VII, LLC, as the Administrative Agent for itself and certain lenders ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof, together with any other grant by Releasee to Releasor of a security interest in any of Releasee's rights in, to and under any trademarks or service marks listed on the attached Schedule B (with all of Releasee's rights listed above being collectively referred to as the "Collateral") to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Grant Of A Security Interest Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges all of its security interest in the Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

FSJC VII, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Stephen J. Czech Title: Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

Title	Register Number	Registration Date	Serial Number	File Date	Status
WALBRO (Word Mark)	938745	7-25-1972	72/388448	4-5-1971	Registered
"W WALBRO"	3287832	9-4-2007	78/661094	6-29-2005	Registered
(Slanted Design)					
We enable Machines that make life better	3678282	9-8-2009	77/300758	10-10-2007	Registered

SCHEDULE B

Country	Mark	Application Number
USA	EEM	85/403,312

RECORDED: 09/24/2012